Hawai'i State Teachers Association Retired
2025 - 2026 State Calendar (rev. 9/11/25)

July 2025

15 (T)

August 2025

Directors & Officers and General Liability (Renewal
Deadline)

12 (T) Finance Committee

12 (T) Membership Committee

14 (Th) Executive Committee

19 (T) Board of Directors (Elections, BR, Communications, RIC)
20 (W) Membership Committee

26 (T) Leadership Training & Presidents’ Meeting

27 (W) Elections Committee

31 (Su) Fiscal Year/Membership Year End; Cash renewal deadline
September 2025

1(M) Fiscal Year/Membership Year Begins

11 (Th) Executive Committee

19 (F) Fall Messenger DEADLINE

October 2025

2 (Th) Finance Committee (audit) — in person

9 (Th) Executive Committee

10 (F) Fall Messenger to HEA

16 (Th) Pre-Retirement — via zoom

16 (Th) Membership Committee

17 (F) Fall Messenger to Service Printers

20 (M) Elections Committee

November 2025

5(W) Winter Messenger Deadline (Elections Nomination Form)
13 (Th) Winter Messenger to HEA

13 (Th) Executive Committee

14 (F) Pre-Retirement

18 (T) RIC

20 (Th) Board of Directors (BR, Elections)

20 (Th)

Winter Messenger to Service Printers



December 2025

11 (Th)

January 2026

2 (F)
15 (Th)
16 (F)
20 (T)
21 (W)
22 (Th)
27 (T)

Executive Committee

Nominations close for RA

Executive Committee

Finance Committee

Presidents’ Meeting/Elections Chairs

Official count date (HSTA-R/HSTA/NEA)

Election Committee

Ballots for NEA RA/ NEA Retired Annual meeting mailed

February 2026

9 (M)
11 (W)
12 (Th)
13 (F)
17 (T)
17 (T)
18 (W)
19 (Th)
19 (Th)
19 (Th)
26 (Th)

March 2026
6 (F)
6 (F)
6 (F)

13 (F)

15-17 (Su-T)
19 (Th)

20 (F)

25 (W)

HSTA Institute Day for O ahu Chapters

Delegate Assembly-Lists of District Delegates Due
Executive Committee

HSTA Institute Day for Neighbor Island Chapters
Spring Messenger Deadline

Ballot Return Deadline

Retirement Issues Committee

Deadline for on time Resolutions and NBI’s
Bylaws Amendment Deadline

Ballot Counting for NEA RAM and NEA-R delegates
Board of Directors (Elections, BR, RIC, Communications)

Messenger to HEA

Deadline for Delegate Assembly Reports

Deadline for District of the Year, Distinguished Service
Award

DA delegate registration return deadline

NEA-R Leadership Summit (Location — Chicago Hyatt)
RIC committee activity

Spring Messenger to Service Printers

Elections Committee



April 2026

2 (Th) Pre-Retirement Committee Meeting — evaluation

9 (Th) Executive Committee

14 (T) Elections Committee-Delegate Assembly Prep (O ahu work
group)

18 (S) HSTA Convention

20 (M) Finance Committee

21 (Tu) Board of Directors/Thank You Dinner

22 (W) Delegate Assembly

May 2026

12 (T) Elections Committee

14 (Th) Executive Committee

27 (W)?? RIC/HARA Legislative Review (Good, Bad, Ugly) - tentative

June 2026
5(F) Mail 2025-2026 Cash Renewal Notices
11 (Th) Executive Committee

29-30 (M-T) NEA-Retired Annual Meeting — Denver, CO

July 2026

3-7 (F-T) NEA Representative Assembly — Denver, CO

10 (Th) Form 990

15 (T) Directors, Officers & General Liability Insurance (Renewal
Deadline)

August 2026

13 (Th) Executive Committee

11 (T) Finance Committee

18 (T) Leadership Training

25 (T) Board of Directors (Elections, BR, Communications, RIC)

31 (M) Fiscal Year/Membership Year End



